

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

Chinese Progressive Association

In recognition of:

Your dedicated mission towards equality and empowerment of the Chinese community in the Greater Boston Area. We commend your stalwart commitment to supporting the community on a wide array of issues from job, civics and education training, advocating for working class residents, to improving the living and working environment for all. Since your founding in 1977, you have been an indispensable force in championing for the livelihoods of Chinese Americans and Asian Americans in Boston. We thank you for your work. Happy 45th Anniversary!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



Bu: EDurand M. 7 of the City Council Attest: Clerk of the City of Boston Offered hu